ASPI-2515 series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
•  Mobile phones
•  MP3 & 4 and other portable communication equipment
•  Digital cameras.

2. RDC is measured in DU-5011 milli ohm meter.(or equivalent).
3. Isat : Based on inductance change (∆ L/Lo :≤ -30%)
4. Irms : Based on temperature rise (∆ T : 40oC TYP. )
5. Test Freq: 100KHz, 1Vrms
-10˚C to +40˚C, 30% to 70% RH
-25˚C to +120˚C (Including self generated heat)
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 09.06.11Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
Part Number Inductance  DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units  μH  mΩ ± 20% A A
Symbol  L DCR Isat* Irms*
ASPI-2515-1R0 1.0 68 1.95  1.75
ASPI-2515-1R5 1.5 100 1.75  1.45
ASPI-2515-2R2 2.2 133 1.50  1.25
ASPI-2515-3R3 3.3 182 1.20  1.05
ASPI-2515-4R7 4.7 265 1.00  0.89
ASPI-2515-6R8 6.8 400 0.85  0.73
ASPI-2515-100 10.0 490 0.72  0.66
ASPI-2515-                -
*N for L = 1~1.5µH
*M for L = 2.2 ~ 10µH
Inductance Code